A5BCP3000.00
** PART 2 in the LIFE-TIME WARRANTY PACKAGE
The Blue Ribbon Birdcage transmitter now features a
LIFE-TIME WARRANTY from damage due to lightning or voltage surges
if the BCP3000 Surge Protector is properly installed and grounded.
Part 1 is the BC001 Transmitter that includes internal surge and lightning protection
as a standard feature that places us above the competition.
The BCP3000 Surge Protector is designed

Pluggable Surge Protector
ENGINEERING SPECIFICATIONS
ORDERING GUIDE
Power:
IEC Category / EN Type:
Highest Continuous Voltage Uc:
Lightning Test Current limp:
Nominal Current lN:
Nom Discharge surge current (8/20) µs:
Total Surge Current (8-20) µs:
Output voltage Limitation at 1 kV/ µs:
Residual Voltage at ln:
Response Time tA:
Resistance per Path:
Insulation Test Voltage:
Auxiliary Voltage UN:
Auxiliary Power:
Temperature Range:
Protection:
Test Standard:
Remote Indication Contact:
Maximum Operating Voltage:
Maximum Operating Current:
Dimensions:
DC / AC
Per Path
Core-Core
Core-Ground
Core-Core
Core-Ground
Core-Core
Core-Core
Core-Ground
H X  W x D mm
24 VDC
C1/C2/C3/D1
28 V / 20 V
2.5 kA
450 MA
10 ka
10 kA
20 kA
≤ 40 V
≤ 450 V
≤ 40 V
≤ 1 ns
≤ 100 ns
2.2 Ω
500VDC
8 VDC.38 VDC, P ≤ 0.8W
1 A max
-40ºC - 85º C
IP20
IEC61643 / DIN EN 61643-21
N/C Contact
250 VAC
0.2A (250 VAC) / 0.2 a (220 VDC)
99 x 17.5 x 90
The Pluggable Surge Protector must be returned to Blue Ribbon with the Transmitter in order for the
Life-Time Warranty to apply.   Contact the Sales Department for an RMA number before returning product.
BLUE RIBBON CORP.
2770 Long Road, Grand Island, NY 14072 USA
Tel. (716) 773-9300 • Fax (716) 773-5019
brsales@blueribboncorp.com • www.blueribboncorp.com